03/31/2016 503763786

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3810433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
YOUNG JUNE PARK		03/21/2016
SEONG WOOK CHOI		03/21/2016
SANG WOO LEE		03/22/2016

Name:	SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY R&DB FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	1 GWANAK-RO, GWANAK-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	151-919	
Name:	SEOUL VIOSYS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	#36, 65-16 SANDANRO 163-GIL, DANWON-GU, ANSAN-SI	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	425-851	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15026506		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(703)	935-8473
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	571-3	13-7556
Email:	mail@	Pparatus-law.com
Correspondent Name:	PARA	ATUS LAW GROUP, PLLC
Address Line 1:	620 H	IERNDON PARKWAY
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 320
Address Line 4:	HERI	NDON, VIRGINIA 20170
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		432-0137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LENNY R. JIANG

SIGNATURE:	/Lenny R. Jiang/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 6	
source=03_432-0137_Execut	tedDecandAssignment#page1.tif
source=03_432-0137_Execut	tedDecandAssignment#page2.tif
source=03_432-0137_Execut	tedDecandAssignment#page3.tif
source=03_432-0137_Execut	tedDecandAssignment#page4.tif
source=03_432-0137_Execut	tedDecandAssignment#page5.tif
source=03 432-0137 Execut	tedDecandAssignment#page6.tif

PTO/AIA/01 (06-12) (MODIFIED) Attarney Docket No.: 432-0137 Client Ref. No.: PO15-051-US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	WATER QUALITY SENSOR USING POSITIVE FEEDBACK
As the below nan	red inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:] The attached application, or
Ş	United States application or PCT international Application number <u>PCT/KR2014/010208</u> filed on <u>October 28, 2014</u> .
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I an application.	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
<u>Gwanak-gu, Seou</u> 65-16 Sandanro (hereinafter refer invention, said ap	Scoul National University R&DB Foundation, with offices at 1 Gwanak-ro, il 151-919, Republic of Korea; and 2) Scoul Viosys Co., Ltd., with offices at #36, 163-gil. Danwon-gu. Ansan-si. Gyconggi-do 425-851, Republic of Korea red to as ASSIGNEE), are desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said uplication disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign
valuable consider presents do hereb representatives, f divisions and con countries foreign	ORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and ration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I by these by assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal he entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any tinuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority wention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial

Paratus Law Group, PLLC (19 Hersdan Parkway, Solie 320 Mersdan, Va 20176 Tel: (571) 313-7856 | Fas: (763) 535-6473

PTO/AIA/01 (06-12) (MODIFIED) Attorney Docket No.: 432-0137 Client Ref. No.: PO15-051-US

And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And 1 further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: <u>P</u>	RK, Young June		Dat	21/	03,	12010	Ś
	/,	~ ~~~~		 /	1		
Signature:		<i>[</i> ,],	10044				

Paratus Law Group, PLLC 630 Herndon Parkway, Suite 330 Berndon, VA 20170 Tel: (571) 313-7556 (Fax: (703) 935-8473

PTO/AIA/01 (06-12) (MODIFIED) Attarney Docket No.: 432-0137 Client Ref. No.: PO15-051-US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	WATER QUALITY SENSOR USING POSITIVE FEEDBACK
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	
- 11 DR. GARMONDAG, ANN. 1 (2011) 100] The attached application, or
Ø	United States application or PCT international Application number <u>PCT/KR2014/010208</u> filed on <u>October 28, 2014</u> .
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
1 believe that 1 an application.	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
<u>Gwanak-gu, Seou</u> 65-16 Sandanro (hereinafter refer- invention, said ap	Seoul National University R&DB Foundation, with offices at 1 Gwanak-ro, d 151-919, Republic of Korea; and 2) Seoul Viosys Co., Ltd., with offices at #36, 163-gil. Danwon-gu. Ansan-si. Gyeonggi-do 425-851, Republic of Korea red to as ASSIGNEE), are desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said plication disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign
valuable consider presents do hereb representatives, ti divisions and con countries foreign rights and/or con Property, Inter-A: other internationa benefits accruing of patents in the	ORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and ation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I by these by assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any tinuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority vention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial merican Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any all agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the f Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the

Paratus Law Group, PLLC (20 Hersdan Parkway, Solic 320 Mersdan, Va 20176 Tel: (571) 313-7856 | Fas: (763) 935-8473

PTO/AIA/01 (06-12) (MODIFIED) Attorney Docket No.: 432-0137 Client Ref. No.: PO15-051-US

And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: <u>CHOI, Seong Wook</u>

12016 21/03/ Date:

congrook Noi Signature:

Paratus Law Group, PLLC 629 Heradas Parkway, Saite 320 Berndos, VA 20170 Tels (571) 313-7356 | Fasc (760) 938-8475

PTO/AIA/01 (06-12) (MODIFIED) Attarney Docket No.: 432-0137 Client Ref. No.: PO15-051-US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	WATER QUALITY SENSOR USING POSITIVE FEEDBACK
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	
- 11 DR. GARMONDAG, ANN. 1 (2011) 100] The attached application, or
Ø	United States application or PCT international Application number <u>PCT/KR2014/010208</u> filed on <u>October 28, 2014</u> .
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
1 believe that 1 an application.	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
<u>Gwanak-gu, Seou</u> 65-16 Sandanro (hereinafter refer- invention, said ap	Seoul National University R&DB Foundation, with offices at 1 Gwanak-ro, d 151-919, Republic of Korea; and 2) Seoul Viosys Co., Ltd., with offices at #36, 163-gil. Danwon-gu. Ansan-si. Gyeonggi-do 425-851, Republic of Korea red to as ASSIGNEE), are desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said plication disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign
valuable consider presents do hereb representatives, ti divisions and con countries foreign rights and/or con Property, Inter-A: other internationa benefits accruing of patents in the	ORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and ation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I by these by assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any tinuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority vention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial merican Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any all agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the f Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the

Paratus Law Group, PLLC (20 Hersdan Parkway, Solic 320 Mersdan, Va 20176 Tel: (571) 313-7856 | Fas: (763) 935-8473

PTO/AIA/01 (06-12) (MODIFIED) Attorney Docket Nu.: 432-0137 Client Ref. No.: PO15-051-US

And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: LEE, Sang Woo

Date: 2016.03.22

Signature:

Paratus Law Group, PLLC 638 Heradan Parloway, Saite 320 Heradan, Va 20176 Teli (S71) 313-7556 (Ess.; (703) 835 8473

PATENT REEL: 038321 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 03/31/2016